

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Revision No. 24 / 2014

Man Singh And Another

-----Petitioner

Versus

J D A Through Commissioner

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pratyush Raj

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sonia Shandilya

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

15/12/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that arguing counsel has not come to the court due to sickness of her son.

By way of last opportunity, adjournment is granted.

List on 18.01.2018, as prayed.

(PRAKASH GUPTA)J.

Sanjay Gaur/41

सत्यमेव जयते